

Ref: No. 6741/PGMI/PGR Section, Dated: - 26.6.2023

OFFICE ORDER

After obtaining NOCs from their main supervisors, rotational supervisors and other relevant authorities, the following PGRs are hereby allowed for rotation for the period & specialty mentioned against their names. The recognition of the Department/Unit & specialty, shall be responsibility of the PGR's, rotational supervisor, Associate Dean of respective MTI's and of the hospital's authorities where rotation will be done: -

S#	Name of PGR	Parent Hospital	Rotational Hospital	From	To
1.	Dr. Wasif Ali Janjua S/O	S&A (G-A)	Neurosurgery	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	Khaqan Jehangir	CMH Peshawar	MTI/HMC Peshawar		
2.	Dr. Aqib Ullah	S&A (G-A)	Neurosurgery	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	S/O Ihsan Ullah	CMH Peshawar	MTI/HMC Peshawar		
3.	Dr. Baitullah	O&MFS,	Medicine	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	S/O Raseed Ullah	SBDC Peshawar	MTI/HMC Peshawar		
4.	Dr. Anum Gul	O&MFS,	Medicine	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	D/O Pir Hidayat Shah	SBDC Peshawar	MTI/HMC Peshawar		
5.	Dr. Maryam Bibi	M&A, MTI/QHAMC	Cardiology MTI/LRH	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	D/O Faqir Khan	Nowshera	Peshawar		
6.	Dr. Muhammad Asif	G. Medicine MTI/	Neurology MTI/LRH	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	S/O Anwar Khan	QHAMC Nowshera	Peshawar		
7.	Dr. M. Aimen Ikram S/O	E.N.T, DHQ Teaching	Plastic Surgery	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	M. Ikramullah	Hopital, Kohat	B&PSC, Peshawar		

Arrival report for rotation must be forwarded to this office through rotational supervisor of the concerned Department/Unit duly singed & stamped.

On completion of rotation, testimonial should be acquired from the rotational supervisor duly signed & stamp.

I/C PGR Section
Postgraduate Medical Institute
Hayatabad Peshawar
Dated: - 26/6/2023.

No. 6741-48/PGMI/PGR Section,

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- 1. The Regional Director CPSP, Peshawar.
- 2. All Deans/Associate Deans/Principals of institutions concerned.
- 3. All I/Cs of concerned rotational Departments/Units.
- 4. The Accounts Section PGMI Hayatabad, Peshawar.
- 5. I/C, I.T Section PGMI Peshawar to upload on website.
- 6. The PGRs on rotation to their respective rotational Department/Units.
- 7. Personal files.

I/C PGR Section
Postgraduate Medical Institute
Hayatabad Peshawar